# The Town of Spring Lake

#### **BOARD OF ALDERMEN**

James P. O'Garra, Mayor Pro Tem James Christian, Alderman Soña L. Cooper, Alderwoman Jackie Jackson, Alderwoman Fredricka Sutherland, Alderwoman



### OFFICE OF THE MAYOR

Larry G. Dobbins, Mayor

#### ADMINISTRATION

Daniel Gerald, Town Manager Rhonda D. Webb, Town Clerk Robert A. "Tony" Buzzard, Town Attorney

CHARTERED IN 1951

## Regular Meeting of the Board of Aldermen February 12, 2018 7 p.m.

## **PROPOSED AGENDA**

- 1. Call Meeting to Order
- 2. Invocation
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Additions or Deletions to Agenda
- 5. Approval of Agenda
- 6. Approval of Consent Itemsa. Minutes of the January 22, 2018 Regular Meeting
- 7. Public Forum
- 8. Presentations
  - a. Kiwanis of Spring Lake Recognizes Sponsors Mr. Green
  - b. Splash Pad Vendor Carolina Recreation and Design
  - c. Spring Lake Military and Veterans Affairs Advisory Committee Annual Report Mr. Nilsen
  - d. Spring Lake Recreation Advisory Committee Annual Report Mr. Derrickson
  - e. Police Department Personnel Recognition Chief McDuffie and Mr. Erskine
  - f. Fire Department Personnel Recognition Chief McLamb and Mr. Erskine
- 9. Adjournment